Splitter frames with fol-
ded edges
Tested to VDI 6022
02/2017
HY
GIENE TESTED
VDI 6022
 – DE/en

Quick sizing XSA – 6
Specification text XSA – 9
Order code XSA – 10
Variants XSA – 11
Dimensions and weight XSA – 12
Product details XSA – 17
Installation details XSA – 19
Basic information and nomenclature XSA – 21
Application
– Splitter sound attenuators of Type XSA used for
the reduction of fan noise and air-regenerated
noise in air conditioning systems
– Attenuation effect due to absorption
– Broadband attenuation even in the high
frequency range
– Hygiene tested and certified to VDI 6022
– For use in potentially explosive atmospheres
(ATEX), zones 1, 2, 21 and 22 (outside)
Special characteristics
– Increased insertion loss even in the high-
frequency range
– Up to 30 % lower differential pressure
– Energy efficient and/or space saving due to
aerodynamically profiled frame
– Hygiene tested and certified
– Multi-section construction available for large
dimensions
Nominal sizes
– B: 200 (only XSA100), 400, 600, 800, 1000,
1200, 1400, 1600, 1800, 2000, 2200, 2400
– XSA100: intermediate sizes (width)
140 – 2399 mm in increments of 1 mm
– XSA200: intermediate sizes (width)
250 – 2399 mm in increments of 1 mm
– XSA230: intermediate sizes (width)
288 – 2399 mm in increments of 1 mm
– XSA300: intermediate sizes (width)
375 – 2399 mm in increments of 1 mm
– Width subdivided: 2401 – 4800 mm, in
increments of 1 mm
– H: 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500, 1600, 1700,
1800 mm (intermediate sizes 150 – 1799 mm  in
increments of 1 mm)
– Height subdivided: 1801 – 4800 mm, in
increments of 1 mm
– L: 500, 750, 1000, 1250, 1500 mm
(intermediate sizes 501 – 1499 mm in
increments of 1 mm)
– Length subdivided: 1501 – 2999 mm in
increments of 1 mm
Variants
– XSA100: splitter thickness of 100 mm
– XSA200: splitter thickness of 200 mm
– XSA230: splitter thickness of 230 mm
– XSA300: splitter thickness of 300 mm
Construction
Splitter surface
– F: Glass fibre fabric
– L: Glass fibre fabric and additional perforated
sheet metal to protect the absorption material
Duct connection
– P: Standard flange 30 mm
– W: Angle section frame 35 × 35 × 3 mm
Parts and characteristics
– Casing

FGlass fibre fabric
LGlass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal
Order example: XSA100–100–2–WL/400×1500×1500
Splitter thickness 100 mm
Airway width 100 mm
No. of splitters 2
Connecting subframe Angle section frame
Splitter surface Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal
Width 400 mm
Height 1500 mm
Length (in airflow direction) 1500 mm
Splitter sound attenuators
Variants
02/2017 – DE/en
XSA
PD – XSA – 11
Splitter thickness 100 mm Splitter thickness 200 mm
Splitter sound attenuator, variant XSA100 Splitter sound attenuator, variant XSA200
Splitter sound attenuators
Dimensions and weight
02/2017 – DE/en
XSA
– B: 200 (only XSA100), 400, 600, 800, 1000,
1200, 1400, 1600, 1800, 2000, 2200, 2400
– XSA100: intermediate sizes 140 – 2399 mm in
increments of 1 mm
– XSA200: intermediate sizes 250 – 2399 mm in
increments of 1 mm
– XSA230: intermediate sizes 288 – 2399 mm in
increments of 1 mm
– XSA300: intermediate sizes 375 – 2399 mm in
increments of 1 mm
– Width subdivided: 2401 – 4800 mm, in
increments of 1 mm
– H: 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500, 1600, 1700,
1800 mm (intermediate sizes 150 – 1799 mm
in increments of 1 mm)
– Height subdivided: 1801 – 4800 mm, in
increments of 1 mm
– L: 500, 750, 1000, 1250, 1500 mm
(intermediate sizes 501 – 1499 mm in
increments of 1 mm)
– Length subdivided: 1501 – 2999 mm in
increments of 1 mm
The total weight of a splitter sound attenuator is
the combined weight of the casing (with standard
flange or angle section frame) and all splitters.
The total weight for intermediate sizes can be
generated with our Easy Product Finder design
programme.
For details on corner holes and flange holes see
Product Details
PD – XSA – 12
Splitter sound attenuators
Dimensions and weight
02/2017 – DE/en
XSA
PD – XSA – 13
Sound attenuator casing, nominal width
B
XSA100 XSA200 XSA230 XSA300
T n S T n S T n S T n S
mm – mm mm – mm mm – mm mm – mm
200 100 1 100 – – – – – – – – –
400 100 2 100 200 1 200 230 1 85 300 1 100
600 100 2 – 4 50 – 200 200 2 100 230 2 70 300 1 300
800 100 3 – 5 60 – 167 200 2 – 3 67 – 200 230 2 170 300 1 – 2 100 – 250
1000 100 4 – 7 43 – 150 200 3 – 4 50 – 133 230 3 103 300 2 200
1200 100 4 – 8 50 – 200 200 3 – 5 40 – 200 230 3 – 4 70 – 170 300 2 – 3 100 – 300
1400 100 5 – 10 40 – 180 200 4 – 5 80 – 150 230 3 – 5 50 – 237 300 3 – 4 50 – 167